
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
 

 This Amendment is effective January 1, 2025, and is between Genesee 
County, Michigan, a Michigan municipal corporation whose principal place of 
business is located at 1101 Beach Street, Flint, Michigan  48502 (the “County”), 
and Tamara S. Theisen, a Michigan resident, whose principal place of business 
is located at [5959 Stroebel Road, Saginaw, MI 48609] (the “Contractor”) (the 
Contractor and the County together, the “Parties”). 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Professional Services Contract 
effective January 1, 2023 (the “Agreement”), pursuant to which the Contractor 
would provide laboratory regulation consultation as described in Exhibit A; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Genesee County Board of Commissioners authorized the 
original Professional Services Contract by Resolution # 23-6725  ; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term 
for an additional 12 month period, from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 
2025. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

  
1. The contract term is extended for one year commencing January 1, 2025, 

through December 31, 2025. 

2. The total amount paid to the Contractor shall not exceed $14,000.00 for 
the extended term.   

3. Exhibit A is amended to reduce the maximum number of work hours from 
200 hours to 175 hours.   

4. The remaining terms of the agreement remain unchanged and in full 
effect. 

 
 
Tamara S. Theisen    COUNTY OF GENESEE 

 

By:      By:     
Tamara S. Theisen    Delrico Loyd, Chairperson 
Contractor     Board of Commissioners 
 
Date:      Date:     
 
    


